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SCHOOL OF BUSINESS 

SCHOLARSHIP CEREMONY 

OCTOBER 25, 1989 

BRITISH COLUMBIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY 



SCHOOL AWARDS 

ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS 

$ 200 
$ 300 

SCHOLARSHIPS 

$ 330 
$ 250 
$ 150 

BCIT Alumni Award 
Malcolm Wickson Memorial Scholarship 

MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS 

Northern Construction Co. Ltd. 
Kelly Douglas & Co. Ltd. 
Andre Gutfreund Memorial Scholarship 

ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS 

$ 700 
$ 500 
$ 250 
$ 150 
Book 

SCHOLARSHIPS 

$ 400 
$ 400 

SCHOLARSHIPS 

$ 750 

$ 250 

The Vancouver Executives' Association 
The Shell Canada Management Potential Award 
Seaboard Life Insurance Company 
The Gordon Bell Memorial Award 
The Isabel Verner Memorial Book Prize 

OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 

Ball Packaging Inc. 

TRANSPORTATION & DISTRIBUTION 

The Fraser River Harbour Commissi~n, 
Christopher T. Brown Memorial Scholarship 

BCIT Staff Society 

Lori De Cou 
Jim F. Snell 

Michelle M. Hudon 
Carolynne A. McNab 
Janice L. Antaya 

Mike Matsuo 
Kim Plimbley 
Darrell McCollom 
Janice L. Antaya 
Kim P 1 i mb 1 ey 

Davi d A. Smart 
Rees A. Eyre 

John D. Tait 
Heather L. Roberts 



TRANSPORTATION & DISTRIBUTION 

ACHIEVEMENT AWARD 

$ 500 

SCHOLARSHIPS 

$1000 
$ 350 
$ 300 

The British Columbia Trucking Association, 
James W. Tepoorten Memorial Award 

BROADCAST COMMUNICATIONS 

B.C. Association of Broadcasters 
Rogers Cable TV - Vancouver 
BCTV Broadcasting System Ltd. 

ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS 

$1000 
$ 400 
$ 625 
Book 
Book 
Book 
$ 350 

350 
Plaque 

SCHOLARSHIPS 

$1000 
$ 500 
$ 500 
$ 500 

$ 500 
$ 320 
$ 500 + 
subscription 

CKVU Television 
The Legislative Press Gallery 
The Ken Garrett Memorial Award 
The Ken Hughes Book Prize in Television 
The Bill Smith Book Prize in Copywriting 
The Doug Short Book Prize for Announcing 
The Red Robinson Achievement Awards 

for Excellence in Radio Broadcasting 
BCTV Commercial Production Award 

FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 

Chevron Canada Ltd. 
Placer Dome Inc. 

The Mayne Nickless Canada Inc., 
Loomis Canada Scholarship 

The Vancouver Stock Exchange 
Northern Construction Co. Ltd. 
Financial Executives Institute, 

Vancouver Chapter 

Kev in Oue 11 ette 

Raymond Van 
Marlene Lowden 
Patrick Graham 

Sean Les 1 i e 
Shannon Melnyk 
Shawn Phillips 
Jim Reis 
Sheila A. Flynn 
Kevin M. Bader 
Shei 1 a A. Flynn 
Maureen Goldsby 
Patricia McC1ock1in 

Byron Johnson 
Catherine M. Metzler 
Christopher Aslin 

Ann 0'Me1inn 
Steve Lum 
Renee Forget 

Michael Madsen 
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FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT 

ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS 

$ 500 
$ 500 
$ 160 

$ 500 
$ 500 

The Scott Paper Ltd., Tom Birkenhead 
Memorial Awards 

Eleanor McCallum Memorial Award 
Wolridge Mahon 

Highest Mark in Accounting II 
Highest Mark in Computerized Accounting 

HOSPITALITY ADMINISTRATION 

SCHOLARSHIPS 

$ 300 
$ 250 
$ 250 
$ 250 
$ 700 
$ 650 
$ 250 
$ 200 

Russell Food Equipment Ltd. 
British Columbia and Yukon Hotels 

Association 

Westin Corps 

Garland Commercial Ranges Ltd. 
International Cellars Inc., 

Heineken Breweries Scholarship 

ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS 

$ 500 
$ 500 
$ 400 

$ 300 

$ 300 
$ 250 

$1000 

The Hotel Vancouver Award 
The Seagram V.O. Hospitality Award 
The Restaurant and Foodservices 

Association .of B.C. Award 
The Goodhost Award for Outstanding 

Achievement 
The Delta River Inn Award 
The Canadian Hospitality Foundation 

Merit Award 
Associaton of Hostex Exhibitors (AHEX) 

Scholarship 

Loren D. Kroeker 
Elizabeth Carson 
Tommy Chan 

Michael Madsen 
Wendy G. Smythe 

James Van Horn 
Bryun Harver 
Jill Love 
Tara Bradley 
Jim F. Snell 
Susanne K. Romich 
Amanda Lane 

Christina K. Michaelchuk 

Brian D. Nelson 
Paul Tucker 

Trevor W. Gilbert 

Judy Leung 
Natalie A. Zmud 

Alex Lee-Young 

Leonard Mok 



SCHOLARSHIPS 

$1000 
$ 750 
$ 800 
$ 500 
$ 500 
$ 400 
$ 400 

$ 500 
$ 500 

MARKETING AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT 

The Real Estate Board of Greater Vancouver 

Scott Paper Ltd. 
The T. Eaton Company Limited Scholarship 
Vancouver Media Directors Council 
Shoppers Drug Mart West 
Molson Companies Donations Fund (B.C.), 

Beaver Lumber Company Scholarship 
The Vancouver A.M. Tourist Services 

Association Scholarships, in Memory of 
Doug Henderson & Chuck Lewis 

ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS 

$ 500 Pacific Press Limited Scholarship 
$ 500 The Real Estate Council of British 

Columbia 
$ 530 The Marie Stevenson Memorial Award 
$ 500 The British Columbia Motels, Campgrounds, 

Resorts Association Award 
$ 500 Dairyland Foods Award 
$ 200 Karo Design Resources Inc. Award 

Dan i e 1 W. E 11 i s 
Michael Taylor 
Terence Russell 
Pauline Dan 
Michele Thomson-Carter 
Sheri Schaffrick 

Randy Friesen 

Lori De Cou 
Cary D. Cowan 

Angela R. Fedele 

Rosavel L. Ventura 
A. Cristina Simoes 

Sandra L. Morin 
Davi d W. Wil son 
Erin Willcox 



SCHOLARSHIPS 

BACKGROUND ON TYPES OF AWARDS PRESENTED 
AT OCTOBER SCHOLARSHIP CEREMONIES 

Awarded to students who received the highest averages ln 
the first year of their technology. 

ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS 

Presented to students who received outstanding marks in 
specific first year courses or who have demonstrated a 
combination of high academic standing, leadership, service 
and/or all-round achievement. 

MALCOLM WICKSON MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP AND BCIT ALUMNI SCHOOL AWARD 

Presented to outstanding students in the School. Students 
are nominated by the Technology Department, with the final 
selection made by the Dean. 
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