

### SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

# SCHOLARSHIP CEREMONY OCTOBER 25, 1989

BRITISH COLUMBIA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

#### SCHOOL AWARDS

#### ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS

\$ 200	BCIT Alumni Award	Lori De Cou
\$ 300	Malcolm Wickson Memorial Scholarship	Jim F. Snell

#### MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS

#### SCHOLARSHIPS

\$ 330	Northern Construction Co. Ltd.	Michelle M. Hudon
\$ 250	Kelly Douglas & Co. Ltd.	Carolynne A. McNab
\$ 150	Andre Gutfreund Memorial Scholarship	Janice L. Antaya

#### ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS

\$ 700	The Vancouver Executives' Association	Mike Matsuo
\$ 500	The Shell Canada Management Potential Award	Kim Plimbley
\$ 250	Seaboard Life Insurance Company	Darrell McCollom
\$ 150	The Gordon Bell Memorial Award	Janice L. Antaya
Book	The Isabel Verner Memorial Book Prize	Kim Plimbley

#### OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT

#### SCHOLARSHIPS

\$ 400 Ball Packaging Inc. David A. Smart \$ 400

Rees A. Eyre

#### TRANSPORTATION & DISTRIBUTION

#### SCHOLARSHIPS

\$ 750	The Fraser River Harbour Commission,	
	Christopher T. Brown Memorial Scholarship	John D. Tait
\$ 250	BCIT Staff Society	Heather L. Roberts

#### TRANSPORTATION & DISTRIBUTION

#### ACHIEVEMENT AWARD

\$ 500 The British Columbia Trucking Association, Kevin Ouellette James W. Tepoorten Memorial Award

#### BROADCAST COMMUNICATIONS

#### SCHOLARSHIPS

\$1000	B.C. Association of Broadcasters	Raymond Yan
\$ 350	Rogers Cable TV - Vancouver	Marlene Lowden
\$ 300	BCTV Broadcasting System Ltd.	Patrick Graham

#### ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS

\$1000 \$400	CKVU Television The Legislative Press Gallery	Sean Leslie Shannon Melnyk
\$ 625	The Ken Garrett Memorial Award	Shawn Phillips
Book	The Ken Hughes Book Prize in Television	Jim Reis
Book	The Bill Smith Book Prize in Copywriting	Sheila A. Flynn
Book	The Doug Short Book Prize for Announcing	Kevin M. Bader
\$ 350	The Red Robinson Achievement Awards	Sheila A. Flynn
350	for Excellence in Radio Broadcasting	Maureen Goldsby
Plaque	BCTV Commercial Production Award .	Patricia McClocklin

#### FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

## SCHOLARSHIPS

\$1000	Chevron Canada Ltd.
\$ 500	Placer Dome Inc.
\$ 500	
\$ 500	The Mayne Nickless Canada Inc.,
	Loomis Canada Scholarship
\$ 500	The Vancouver Stock Exchange
\$ 320	Northern Construction Co. Ltd.
\$ 500 +	Financial Executives Institute.
subscription	Vancouver Chapter

Byron Johnson Catherine M. Metzler Christopher Aslin

Ann O'Melinn Steve Lum Renee Forget

Michael Madsen

### FINANCIAL MANAGEMENT

#### ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS

\$ 500	The Scott Paper Ltd., Tom Birkenhead	Loren D. Kroeker
\$ 500	Memorial Awards	Elizabeth Carson
\$ 160	Eleanor McCallum Memorial Award Wolridge Mahon	Tommy Chan
\$ 500	Highest Mark in Accounting II	Michael Madsen
\$ 500	Highest Mark in Computerized Accounting	Wendy G. Smythe

# HOSPITALITY ADMINISTRATION

#### SCHOLARSHIPS

 300	Russell Food Equipment Ltd.	James Van Horn
250	British Columbia and Yukon Hotels	Bryun Harver
250	Association	Jill Love
250		Tara Bradley
700	Westin Corps	Jim F. Snell
650		Susanne K. Romich
\$ 250	Garland Commercial Ranges Ltd.	Amanda Lane
\$ 200	International Cellars Inc.,	
	Heineken Breweries Scholarship	Christina K. Michaelchuk
	is Award Divid N. Wills	1 500 Datryland Food

#### ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS

\$ 500	The Hotel Vancouver Award	Brian D. Nelson
\$ 500	The Seagram V.O. Hospitality Award	Paul Tucker
\$ 400	The Restaurant and Foodservices	
	Association of B.C. Award	Trevor W. Gilbert
\$ 300	The Goodhost Award for Outstanding	
	Achievement	Judy Leung
\$ 300	The Delta River Inn Award	Natalie A. Zmud
\$ 250	The Canadian Hospitality Foundation	
	Merit Award	Alex Lee-Young
\$1000	Associaton of Hostex Exhibitors (AHEX)	J
	Scholarship	Leonard Mok

#### MARKETING AND TOURISM MANAGEMENT

#### SCHOLARSHIPS

\$1000	The Real Estate Board of Greater Vancouver	
\$ 750	and because for based and and the short of the about the Carson	N
\$ 800	Scott Paper Ltd.	Ī
\$ 500	The T. Eaton Company Limited Scholarship	P
\$ 500	Vancouver Media Directors Council	N
\$ 400	Shoppers Drug Mart West	S
\$ 400	Molson Companies Donations Fund (B.C.),	
	Beaver Lumber Company Scholarship	R
\$ 500	The Vancouver A.M. Tourist Services	1. 1
\$ 500	Association Scholarships, in Memory of	1
	Doug Henderson & Chuck Lewis	C

Daniel W. Ellis Michael Taylor Terence Russell Pauline Dan Michele Thomson-Carter Sheri Schaffrick

ACILLEVENENT AMARDS

Randy Friesen

Lori De Cou Cary D. Cowan

#### ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS

Allonge Lange

\$ 500 \$ 500	Pacific Press Limited Scholarship The Real Estate Council of British	Angela R. Fedele
Boole	Columbia	Rosavel L. Ventura
\$ 530	The Marie Stevenson Memorial Award	A. Cristina Simoes
\$ 500	The British Columbia Motels, Campgrounds,	A. OFFSCHILL SHIDES
nael datak c	Resorts Association Award	Sandra L. Morin
\$ 500	Dairyland Foods Award	David W. Wilson
\$ 200	Karo Design Resources Inc. Award	Erin Willcox

#### BACKGROUND ON TYPES OF AWARDS PRESENTED AT OCTOBER SCHOLARSHIP CEREMONIES

#### SCHOLARSHIPS

Awarded to students who received the highest averages in the first year of their technology.

#### ACHIEVEMENT AWARDS

Presented to students who received outstanding marks in specific first year courses or who have demonstrated a combination of high academic standing, leadership, service and/or all-round achievement.

#### MALCOLM WICKSON MEMORIAL SCHOLARSHIP AND BCIT ALUMNI SCHOOL AWARD

Presented to outstanding students in the School. Students are nominated by the Technology Department, with the final selection made by the Dean.